[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 5]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2011 Thai 26, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2042

Part III—Section 1(a)

General Statutory Rules, Notifications, Orders, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

						Pages.
ENVIRONMENT A	ND FORE	STS DEPARTI	MENT			
Amendments to the Tamil Nad	u Timber ⁻	Transit Rules,	1968			8
PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT						
Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Rules, 2005	Right to	Information (F	ees)			8

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT

Amendments to the Tamil Nadu Timber Transit Rules, 1968.

[G.O. Ms. No. 167, Environment and Forests (FR 13), 4th November 2010.]

No. SRO A-4/2011.—In exercise of the powers conferred by Sections 35 and 36 of the Tamil Nadu Forest Act, 1882 (Tamil Nadu Act V of 1882), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendments to the Tamil Nadu Timber Transit Rules, 1968.

AMENDMENTS

In the said Rules, in rule 3,-

- (1) in sub-rule (i) under the heading fees for the expression "Rs. 100/-each" the expression "Rs.50/-each" shall be substituted:
- (2) in sub-rule (ii) under the heading fees for the expression "Rs. 100/-each" the expression "Rs.50/-each" shall be substituted:

V. IRAI ANBU, Secretary to Government.

PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Right to Information (Fees) Rules, 2005.

[G.O. Ms. No. 12, Personnel and Administrative Reforms (AR.3), 18th January 2011, தை 4, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2042]

No. SRO A-5/2011.—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 27 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (Central Act 22 of 2005), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Tamil Nadu Right to Information (Fees) Rules, 2005:—

AMENDMENT

In the said Rules, in rule 3, in sub-rule (a), after the words "ten by cash or", the words "by postal money order or" shall be inserted.

K.N. VENKATARAMANAN, Secretary to Government.